

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H240000755763)))



H24000075575348C3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number : (850)617-6383		
From:			
	Account Name : INCORP SERVICE	ES INC	
	Account Number : 120120000007		
	Phone : (702)865-2500		
	Fax Number : (702)900-2290		
Er	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPRO	-	2024 FEB 26
		.	σ.
	Phoenix Group Closin	g Services Inc.	
	Phoenix Group Closin Certificate of Status	g Services Inc.	
υ,	Certificate of Status	0	
DA DA DA	Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0	5 AN 7: 00
-56 ATE SRIDA	Certificate of Status	0	
1:56 STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 05	
H 1: 56 PORTATE PORTATE F. FLORIDA	Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0	
CENEU FED 26 PH 1: 56 PARTYERS PH 1: 56 Son OF 20 PH 1: 56 Son OF 20 PH 1: 56	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 05	
RFCFNEU 2024 FED 26 PH 1: 56 DEPART RELET OF STATENS DIVISION OF COMPORIDA	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 05	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

2/26/24, 10:39 AM To: +1 850-617-6383 From: +1 702-866-2689 FL Phoenix Group Closing Services Inc. Page 2/6

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

Phoenix Group Closing Services Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

		L 4	
	Wend	y Heliey	
	Name	of Person	
	InCorp Services, Inc.		
	Firm/C	ompany	·····
	3773 Howard Hughe	s Parkway Suite 500S	
	Ac	Idress	·····
	Las Vegas	s, NV 89169	
	City/Stat	e and Zip code	
	managedrepo	rts@incorp.com	
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report n	otification)
	econcerning this matter, pleas		
)4
	e concerning this matter, pleas orp Services, Inc. at (702 ou Area C)4 hone Number
endy Hefley for InCc Name of Pers			
endy Hefley for InCo Name of Perso STREET/CO Registration So	URIER ADDRESS:	e 866-2500 ext. 690 Tode Daytime Telept MAILING A Registration S	DDRESS: ection
/endy Hefley for InCo Name of Perso STREET/CO Registration So Division of Co	URIER ADDRESS: The section of the s	e 866-2500 ext. 690 Tode Daytime Telept MAILING A Registration S Division of Co	DDRESS: ection opporations
/endy Hefley for InCo Name of Perso STREET/CO Registration So Division of Ce The Centre of	URIER ADDRESS: continue of the section orporations Taliabassec	2 866-2500 ext. 690 tode Daytime Telept MAILING A Registration S Division of Ce P.O. Box 632)	DDRESS: ection proorations 7
/endy Hefley for InCo Name of Perso STREET/CO Registration So Division of Ce The Centre of	Drp Services, Inc. at (Du Area C URIER ADDRESS: ection rporations Taliabassec De Street, Suite 810	e 866-2500 ext. 690 Tode Daytime Telept MAILING A Registration S Division of Co	DDRESS: ection proorations 7
/endy Hefley for InCo Name of Perso STREET/CO Registration So Division of Co The Centre of 2415 N. Monte Tallahassee, F Enclosed is a check for	URIER ADDRESS: cetion Taliabassec be Street, Suite 810 L. 32303 the following emount:	e 866-2500 ext. 690 Iode Daytime Telept MAILING A Registration S Division of Cc P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, P	DDRESS: ection proorations 7
/endy Hefley for InCo Name of Perso STREET/CO Registration So Division of Co The Centre of 2415 N. Monto Tallahassee, F Enclosed is a check for Please make check payab	URIER ADDRESS: cotion prorations Taliabassec be Street, Suite 810 L. 32303	2 866-2500 ext. 690 Tode Daytime Telept MAILING A Registration S Division of Cc P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F NT OF STATE	DDRESS: ection proporations 7 1. 32314

4 MANAN |

APPLIC.	ATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATIO BUSINESS IN	N FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT	
IN COMPLIANC REGISTER A FC	E WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STA DREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BU	TUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO SINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.	
Phoenix Gr	oup Closing Services Inc.		
(Enter name of "Inc.," "Co.," "C	corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," " Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado	opted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
2. New York	3.		
		(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. 01/02/2024	5	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
6. Opon Regist	ration (Date first transacted business in FI	logida, if give to explore that	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607,1501 & 607,1502	, P.S., to determine penalty liability)	
7. 9 Berry Hill R	Road, Oysier Bay, NY 11771 (Principal office)		
	(Principal office s	<u>street</u> address)	
	······································		
		iddress, if different)	
		nddress, if different)	
	(Current mailing a	nddress, if different)	1-22-53 1-22-53 1-22-53
8. Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	(Current mailing a <u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E	iddress, if different)	
8. Name and stre	(Current mailing a <u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E InCorp Services, Inc.	nddress, if different)	

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Wendy Hetley on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS				
∃Chairman	Name: Jennifer Reilly		Name:	
⊡Vice Chairman	Address: 9 Berry Hill Road		Addreys:	
Director	Oyster Bay, NY 11771			
#President		DPresident		
II Vice President				
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	UTreasur	er
()ther	D0ther	Other	©0ther _	
[]Chairman	Name:	DChairman	Name:	
DVice Chairman	Address:	OVice Chairman	Address:	
Director		ElDirector		
EPresident		©President		
EVice President				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Decretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasur	er
]]Other	Oder	Other		
DChairman	Name;	🗆 Chairman	Name:	
DVice Chairman	Address:	Vice Chairman	Address:	·····
Director				
President	·····	OPresident		
Il Vice President		🗇 Vice President		
IlSecretary	Treasurer		⊡Treasure	er.

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be tadded to the index when tilling your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

ł 12.5

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

13. Jennifer Reilly, President

STATE OF NEW YORK

en a la companya da substanta da

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate of Status

I. ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ, Secretary of State of the State of New York and custodian of the records required by law to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that upon a diligent examination of the records of the Department of State, as of the date and time of this certificate, the following entity information is reflected:

Entity Name:	PHOENIX GROUP CLOSING SERVICES INC.
DOS ID Number:	7217532
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION
Entity Status:	EXISTING
Date of Initial Filing with DOS:	01/02/2024
Statement Status:	CURRENT
Statement Due Date:	01 31 2026

l certify that the following is a list of documents on file in the Department of State for said entity:

Document Type:CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATIONDate of Filing:01/02/2024Entity Name:PHOENIX GROUP CLOSING SERVICES INC.

Page 1 of 2

Above space is left blank intentionally.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.



WITNESS my hand and official scal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on February 26, 2024 at 07:42 A.M.

Page 6/6

ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ, Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hughan

By Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number (100005250412 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <u>Mig. access.sbs.as.ges</u>